2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball

2482 77.
2432 76.

ATTEND

Georgia Tech Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2008)
All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES. .. ... ..... (15-17) (6-7) (6-8) (3-2)
CONFERENCE . . . - ... ... (7-9) (3-5) (4-4) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE . . . . . . (8-8) (3-2) (2-4) (3-2)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
23 Morrow, Anthony.... 32-32 951 29.7 154-336 .458 81-181 .448 67-78 .859 37 93 130 4.1 60 0 34 33 10 36
32 Smith, Jeremis..... 32-32 848 26.5 116-212 .547 1-7 .143 104-159 .654 78 149 227 7.1 91 2 61 52 12 45
35 Peacock, Zack...... 27-0 558 20.7 99-197 .503 12-40 .300 58-72 .806 33 73 106 3.9 73 2 27 37 12 24
00 Clinch, Lewis...... 32-14 753 23.5 105-264 .398 44-132 .333 33-51 647 16 46 62 1.9 69 0 42 64 4 19
03 Miller, Maurice.... 29-19 597 20.6 68-155 .439 27-68 .397 73-91 .802 14 53 67 2.3 58 1 9 59 2 36
02 Causey, Matt....... 30-9 538 17.9 72-171 .421 36-85 424 37-49 .755 8 37 45 15 82 1111 72 1 29
31 Lawal, Gani........ 32-25 554 17.3 90-158 .570 0-1 .000 49-99 495 52 61 113 3.5 84 2 9 54 32 12
13 Bell, D"Andre...... 32-22 795 24.8 81-170 .476 9-31 .290 40-52 769 22 44 66 2.1 8 3 61 59 7 43
44 Aminu, Alade....... 32-7 524 16.4 80-147 .544 0-1 .000 31-51 .608 58 74 132 4.1 67 3 18 32 29 16
11 x-Faye, Mouhammad.. 5-0 57 11.4 5-18 278 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 14 6 0 2 6 0 1
14 Anderson, Ty....... 1-0 3 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 20 00 O O O O
10 Storrs, Lance...... 25-0 174 7.0 8-32 250 4-24 .167  6-9 .667 2 17 19 0.8 25 1 13 10 0 1
34 Sheehan, Brad...... 12-0 93 7.8 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 10 14 1.2 16 0 5 8 3 3
24 Cage, Gary......... 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 00 00 1 O O O
TEAM. ..o 42 55 97 3.0 2 4
Total.............. 32 6450 883-1873 .471 214-575 372 502-717 .700 371 716 1087 34.0 721 15 480 490 112 265
Opponents.......... 32 6450 804-1780 .452 215-636 .338 609-867 .702 394 717 1111 34.7 675 21 441 520 108 243
x-Inactive player DATE OPPONENT W/7L SCORE
TEAM STATISTICS GT OPP 11/9/07 UNC GREENSBORO L 74-83
—————————————————————————————————————————————————— 11/11/07 at Tennessee State W 99-85
SCORING. . e e e 2482 2432 #11/16/07 vs Charlotte W 82-77
Points per game....... 77.6 76.0 #11/18/07 vs Winthrop L 73-79
Scoring margin........ +1.6 - #11/19/07 vs Notre Dame W 70-69
FIELD GOALS-ATT......... 883-1873 804-1780 11/27/07 at Indiana L 79-83
Field goal pct........ .471 .452 12/1/07 at Vanderbilt L 79-92
3 POINT FG-ATT. ... 214-575 215-636 12/05/07 at Georgia State W 72-67
3-point FG pct........ .372 .338 12/18/07 KANSAS L 66-71
3-pt FG made per game. 6.7 6.7 12/22/07 CENTENARY W 86-41
FREE THROWS-ATT......... 502-717 609-867 12/27/07 TENNESSEE TECH W 83-63
Free throw pct........ .700 .702 *12/30/07 FLORIDA STATE L 64-66
REBOUNDS. . ... .oioeaaatn 1087 1111 1/6/08 PRESBYTERIAN W 77-64
Rebounds per game..... 34.0 34.7 1/9/08 at Georgia L 72-79
Rebounding margin..... -0.7 - *1/12/08 at Miami (Fla.) L 68-78
ASSISTS ..o 480 441 *1/16/08 NORTH CAROLINA L 82-83
Assists per game...... 15.0 13.8 *1/19/08 VIRGINIA TECH w 81-70
TURNOVERS . .. ..o 490 520 *1/23/08 at NC State W 77-74
Turnovers per game.... 15.3 16.3 *1/27/08 at Virginia W OoT 92-82
Turnover margin....... +0.9 - *2/2/08 MARYLAND L 86-88
Assist/turnover ratio. 1.0 0.8 *2/6/08 at Wake Forest W 89-83
STEALS. . it 265 243 2/9/08 at Connecticut L 68-80
Steals per game....... 8.3 7.6 *2/14/08 at Clemson L 67-82
BLOCKS. .- ie e ieeee e et 112 108 *2/17/08 MIAMI (FLA.) L 63-64
Blocks per game....... 3.5 3.4 *2/23/08 at Virginia Tech L 84-92
WINNING STREAK. ......... 0 - *2/27/08 at Duke L 58-71
Home win streak....... 1 - *3/1/08 WAKE FOREST W OT 87-79
ATTENDANCE. . ... ..ot 119483 193122 *3/3/08 VIRGINIA L 74-76
Home games-Avg/Game.. . 13-9191 14-10482 *3/6/08 CLEMSON W 80-75
Neutral site-Avg/Game. - 5-9274 *3/8/08 at Boston College W 86-78
+3/13/08 vs Virginia W 94-76
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total +3/14/08 vs Duke L 70-82
------------------------------------- -—— * = Conference game
Georgia Tech............. 1153 1298 31 - 2482 # = Paradise Jam, St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands

Opponents. . ... ..ocoaaon.. 1184 1235 13 - 2432 + = ACC Tournament, Charlotte, N.C.



RECORD:

## Player GP-GS
23 Morrow, Anthony.... 16-16
32 Smith, Jeremis..... 16-16
02 Causey, Matt....... 14-2
35 Peacock, Zack...... 16-0
03 Miller, Maurice.... 16-14
31 Lawal, Gani........ 16-16
13 Bell, D"Andre...... 16-15
00 Clinch, Lewis...... 16-1
44 Aminu, Alade....... 16-0
10 Storrs, Lance...... 11-0
34 Sheehan, Brad...... 3-0
=
Total.............. 16
Opponents.......... 16

x-Inactive player

TEAM STATISTICS

SCORING
Points per game
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT
Field goal pct........

3 POINT FG-ATT..........
3-point FG pct........
3-pt FG made per game.

FREE THROWS-ATT
Free throw pct........

REBOUNDS
Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin

ASSISTS
Assists per game

TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game. ...
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio.

Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK. . ........
Home win streak
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game.. .
Neutral site-Avg/Game.

SCORE BY PERIODS:

Georgia Tech

2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2008)
Conference games

Blk sti

=

= N
OCOUTWNNEFENEFE W

66 138
54 124

SCORE

1238 77.
1241 77.

ATTEND

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
I ¢ <) (3-5) (4-4) (0-0)
i (779 (3-5) (4-4) (0-0)
—eo.  (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
477 29.8 73-161 .453 38-91 418 32-38 .842 12 35 47 2.9 27 0 18 20
428 26.8 63-108 .583 1-2 .500 53-82 646 41 78 119 7.4 48 0 17 25
272 19.4 45-101 .446 22-51 .431 29-37 .784 4 20 24 1.7 32 0 51 43
337 21.1 59-119 .496 5-20 .250 35-43 814 22 45 67 4.2 41 2 19 18
342 21.4 38-89 .427 13-35 371 42-53 .792 7 34 41 2.6 30 0 54 39
306 19.1 47-84 .560 0-0 .000 31-58 534 31 27 58 3.6 41 2 6 32
459 28.7 49-107 .458 5-20 .250 19-25 .760 15 23 38 2.4 47 2 28 31
322 20.1 36-100 .360 14-52 .269 11-25 .440 7 17 24 15 36 0 15 24
223 13.9 27-53 .509 0-1 .000 11-17 .647 23 37 60 3.8 32 2 9 14
7% 6.9 1-8 125 1-7 .143  0-2 000 0 8 8 0.7 12 1 5 4
8 2.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0o o0 0 00 10 0 O
22 28 50 3.1 1 2
3250 438-931 .470 99-279 .355 263-380 .692 184 352 536 33.5 348 9 222 252
3250 423-935 .452 90-310 .290 305-424 .719 226 362 588 36.8 344 11 205 263
DATE OPPONENT w/7L
GT OPP *12/30/07 FLORIDA STATE L
——————————————————————— *1/12/08 at Miami (Fla.) L
1238 1241 *1/16/08 NORTH CAROLINA L
77.4 77.6 *1/19/08 VIRGINIA TECH W
-0.2 - *1/23/08 at NC State W
438-931 423-935 *1/27/08 at Virginia W oT
.470 .452 *2/2/08 MARYLAND L
99-279 90-310 *2/6/08 at Wake Forest W
.355 .290 *2/14/08 at Clemson L
6.2 5.6 *2/17/08 MIAMI (FLA.) L
263-380 305-424 *2/23/08 at Virginia Tech L
.692 .719 *2/27/08 at Duke L
536 588 *3/1/08 WAKE FOREST W OoT
33.5 36.8 *3/3/08 VIRGINIA L
-3.2 - *3/6/08 CLEMSON W
222 205 *3/8/08 at Boston College W
13.9 12.8 * = Conference game
252 263 # = Paradise Jam, St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands
15.8 16.4 + = ACC Tournament, Charlotte, N.C.
+0.7 -
0.9 0.8
138 124
8.6 7.8
66 54
4.1 3.4
2 -
1 -
73528 84864
8-9191 8-10608
- 0-0
1st 2nd OT Total
586 621 31 - 1238
622 606 13 - 1241

Opponents



Opponent

UNC GREENSBORO
at Tennessee State
vs Charlotte

vs Winthrop

vs Notre Dame
at Indiana

at Vanderbilt
at Georgia State
KANSAS
CENTENARY
TENNESSEE TECH
FLORIDA STATE
PRESBYTERIAN

at Georgia

at Miami (Fla.)
NORTH CAROLINA
VIRGINIA TECH
at NC State

at Virginia
MARYLAND

at Wake Forest
at Connecticut
at Clemson

MIAMI (FLA.)

at Virginia Tech
at Duke

WAKE FOREST
VIRGINIA
CLEMSON

at Boston College
vs Virginia

vs Duke

Opponent

UNC GREENSBORO
at Tennessee State
vs Charlotte

vs Winthrop

vs Notre Dame
at Indiana

at Vanderbilt
at Georgia State
KANSAS
CENTENARY
TENNESSEE TECH
FLORIDA STATE
PRESBYTERIAN

at Georgia

at Miami (Fla.)
NORTH CAROLINA
VIRGINIA TECH
at NC State

at Virginia
MARYLAND

at Wake Forest
at Connecticut
at Clemson

MIAMI (FLA.)

at Virginia Tech
at Duke

WAKE FOREST
VIRGINIA
CLEMSON

at Boston College
vs Virginia

vs Duke

Date
11/9/07
11/11/07
11/16/07
11/18/07
11/719/07
11/27/07
12/1/07
12/05/07
12/18/07
12/22/07
12/27/07
12/30/07
1/6/08
1/9/08
1/12/08
1/16/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/27/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/14/08
2/17/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/3/08
3/6/08
3/8/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

Date
11/9/07
11/11/07
11/16/07
11/718/07
11/19/07
11/27/07
12/1/07
12/05/07
12/18/07
12/22/07
12/27/07
12/30/07
1/6/08
1/9/08
1/12/08
1/16/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/27/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/14/08
2/17/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/3/08
3/6/08
3/8/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 14, 2008)

00

31

All games
02 03 10 1 13 14 23 24
WL CLINCH,LE CAUSEY,MA MILLER,MA STORRS,LA FAYE,MOUH BELL,D*AN ANDERSON, MORROW,AN CAGE,GARY
3-0-2 10-3-2 3-0-0 0-0-0 4-1-1 DNP 23-6-1 DNP
0-1-2 835 0-2-0 DN 0-3-3 DNP 31-10- 4 DNP
4-1-7 DNP 0-0-0 3-2-0 12-8-1 DNP 19- 6- 0 DNP
8- 1-5  DNP 0-0-0 2-0-1 7-2-3 DN 10- 5- 0 DNP
11- 0- 5  DNP 3-2-0 2-0-0 4-0-3 DN 12- 5-1  DNP
3-1-6 0-1-1 DNP DNP 5- 0- 3 DNP 17- 5- 1  DNP
7-0-1 4-2-2 7-0-0 4-5-1 3-1-1 DNP 12- 4- 0 DNP
5-3-6 0-1-2 0-1-0 DNP 4- 1-3  DNP 7-7-0  DNP
9-1-2 0-1-4 0-1-0 DNP 7-1-1  DNP 12- 5-2  DNP
6- 2-5 13-2-3 8 2-3 DN 9-3-3 2-2-0 11-3-1 0-0-1
9-3-4 6-0-6 2-2-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 7-4-1  DNP
0-1-3 3-0-2 DNP DNP 15- 1- 0 DNP 17- 6- 2 DNP
0- 1-3 13- 0-1 0- 1- DNP 8- 1-5  DNP 16- 5- 2 DNP
6-2-2 15-3-3 0-0-1 DNP 2-1-0 DNP 14- 6- 1 DNP
2-1-2 0-5-2 DNP DNP 4-0-1 DNP 17- 2- 1 DNP
8-2-5 7-1-5 DNP DNP 7-1-2  DNP 13- 3- 0  DNP
30-2-2 5-1-4 0-0-0 DNP 2-0-3 DNP 17- 1- 2 DNP
18- 2-5 2-2-2 DNP DNP 13- 2-0  DNP 9-1-0  DNP
18- 2-5 11-5-4 3-1-0 DNP 4-2-4  DNP 7-3-2 DNP
12-0-4 6-4-9 0-1-1 DN 11- 5-2  DNP 10- 3- 0 DNP
0-1-5 11-4-1 0-0-0 DNP 8-3-0 DNP 23-5-0 DNP
2-2-4 6-2-4 0-0-0 DNP 9-1-1  DNP 19- 2-1  DNP
8-1-3 4-2-4 0-1-0 DNP 8-3-2 DNP 7-0-0 DNP
20- 4- 4 5-1-0 0-1-0 DNP 6- 3-1  DNP 9-2-1  DNP
2-2-2 29-4-5 0-1-1 DNP 6- 3- 2 DNP 18- 3- 2 DNP
10-5-0 8-0-0 DNP DNP 4-5-1 DNP 9- 5-1  DNP
DNP 18- 6-6 0-1-0 DNP 8- 5-4  DNP 22-5-2 DNP
DNP 7-3-6 0-2-1 DNP 9-1-1  DNP 13- 4- 4 DNP
6-0-8 6-2-2 0-0-0 DNP 10- 4- 2 DNP 16- 4- 0 DNP
7-1-3 9-1-2 0-0-2 DN 7-0-3  DNP 9- 0-1  DNP
0-3-5 14-3-4 0-0-0 DNP 9-3-2 DNP 18- 7- 1  DNP
3-0-1 16-5-5 DNP DNP 6- 2- 3 DNP 12-3-0  DNP
32 34 35 44
SMITH,JER SHEEHAN,B PEACOCK,Z AMINU,ALA
9-10- 4  DNP DNP 5- 9- 1
16- 2-4 5-1-2  DNP 25- 9- 0
15-3-2 0-2-0 DNP 10- 6- 2
9-10- 5 0-0-0 DNP 19- 5- 0
12-13-5 2-1-0 DNP 11- 5- 1
10-11- 3 DNP 2-1-0 7-6-0
4- 4-0 0-3-2 17-2-0 2-0-1
5-4-2 2-1-0 17-4-2 2-1-0
2-9-2 DNP 5-3-0 4-6-0
8-5-3 2-4-1 2-7-1 6-0-0
16-2-1 0-1-0 10-6-0 9-7-0
9-11- 1 DNP 7-4-2 0-1-1
4- 4- 1  DNP 12- 4- 2 4-3-1
7-10- 3 DNP 8-3-1 9-6-1
21-10- 1 DNP 4-1-1 7-5-0
15- 7- 1 DNP 14-11- 2 0- 4- 1
13-10- 0 DNP 0- 4-2 6-4-1
10- 4- 2 DNP 4-1-0 3-4-0
6- 6- 3  DNP 12-8-0 2-2-0
3-7-0 DNP 18- 5-2 9-4-1
4-3-1 DNP 15- 4- 2 11-0-0
14- 7-1  DNP 10-3-0 0-2-0
10-9-0 0-0-0 12-6-0 8- 7-1
11- 9- 3 DNP 6- 4- 2 4-6-1
15-2-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 6-6-0
7-5-0 DNP 3-1-0 0-5-1
16-13-1 0-0-0 8-2-0 3-2-2
7-6-0 DNP 23-7-4 6-6-0
13- 7-2  DNP 12-8-1 0-1-0
20-10- 2 DNP 18-1-1 0-3-0
18- 5-6 0-1-0 14-2-2 11- 5-0
8-9-2 DNP 13- 4-0 2-2-2
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Opponent

w/L

2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

| ----REBOUNDS----|

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A

UNC GREENSBORO
at
VS

Tennessee State
Charlotte
Winthrop

Notre Dame

S
VS
at Indiana

at Vanderbilt

at Georgia State
KANSAS

CENTENARY
TENNESSEE TECH
FLORIDA STATE
PRESBYTERIAN

at Georgia

at Miami (Fla.)
NORTH CAROLINA
VIRGINIA TECH

at NC State

at Virginia
MARYLAND

at Wake Forest
at Connecticut
at Clemson

MIAMI (FLA.)

at Virginia Tech
at Duke

WAKE FOREST
VIRGINIA

CLEMSON

at Boston College
vs Virginia

vs Duke

11/9/07
11/11/07
11/16/07
11/18/07
11/19/07
11/27/07
12/1/07
12/05/07
12/18/07
12/22/07
12/27/07
12/30/07
1/6/08
1/9/08
1/12/08
1/16/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/27/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/14/08
2/17/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/3/08
3/6/08
3/8/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

74-83
99-85
82-77
73-79
70-69
79-83
79-92
72-67
66-71
86-41
83-63
64-66
77-64
72-79
68-78
82-83
81-70
77-74
92-82
86-88
89-83
68-80
67-82
63-64
84-92
58-71
87-79
74-76
80-75
86-78
94-76
70-82

700 21 21 42
667 11 30 41
714 10 27 37
692 14 19 33
545 10 23 33
550 15 17 32
864 11 16 27
739 9 21 30
688 11 23 34
789 14 28 42
852 10 28 38
632 7 19 26
680 8 23 31
543 12 25 37
737 12 23 35
800 17 21 38
613 9 24 33
750 6 17 23
586 8 32 40
684 16 20 36
793 11 18 29
800 8 18 26
692 20 19 39
571 13 26 39
824 8 19 27
636 17 22 39
682 14 35 49

Georgia Tech
Opponents

Games played: 32
Points/game: 77.6
FG Pct: 47.1
3FG Pct: 37.2
FT Pct: 70.0

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
26-68 .382 8-20 .400 14-20
36-61 .590 7-20 .350 20-30
26-50 .520 5-10 .500 25-35
28-63 .444 8-22 .364 9-13
27-57  .474 10-17 .588 6-11
31-66 .470 6-16 .375 11-20
28-61  .459 4-15 .267 19-22
25-51  .490 5-17 .294 17-23
24-54 444  7-19 .368 11-16
30-62 .484 11-27 .407 15-19
29-64 453 2-16 .125 23-27
22-44 500 8-19 .421 12-19
26-46  .565 8-16 .500 17-25
23-57  .404 7-20 .350 19-35
24-58 414 6-17 .353 14-19
33-73  .452 8-21 .381 8-10
26-55  .473 10-21 .476 19-31
29-49 592 4-10 .400 15-20
33-65 .508 9-22 .409 17-29
34-72 472 5-22 .227 13-19
30-56 .536 6-12 .500 23-29
26-64  .406 8-23 .348 8-10
28-64 438 2-15 .133 9-13
22-53 415 7-24 .292 12-21
25-54 463 6-20 .300 28-34
23-61 .377 5-14 .357 7-11
26-60 .433 5-13 .385 30-44
27-64 422 4-20 .200 16-23
26-50 .520 5-12 .417 23-32
30-53 .566 9-17 .529 17-26
33-57 .579 13-24 .542 15-18
27-61  .443  6-14 .429 10-13
883-1873 .471 214-575 .372 502-717
804-1780 .452 215-636 .338 609-867

Rebounds/game: 34.0
Assists/game: 15.0

.700 371 716 1087
.702 394 717 1111

Turnovers/game: 15.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 8.3
Blocks/game: 3.5

TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
.0 24 13 16 2 8 74 74.0
.5 24 23 14 4 8 99 86.5
.0 28 17 18 2 5 82 85.0
.2 24 21 14 1 7 73 82.0
.2 26 17 20 1 8 70 79.6
3 24 17 13 3 7 79 79.5
.0 27 8 17 1 6 79 79.4
4 15 16 13 2 4 72 78.5
.3 22 11 19 0 8 66 77.1
.1 14 22 13 8 14 86 78.0
4 25 14 17 4 15 83 78.5
.6 16 15 20 4 6 64 77.2
.3 18 18 9 1 11 77 77.2
5027 13 15 2 11 72 76.9
.5 26 9 18 3 9 68 76.3
.8 18 17 12 5 8 82 76.6
.6 29 15 21 3 13 81 76.9
.0 23 9 15 5 10 77 76.9
.3 19 20 10 6 3 92 77.7
.4 21 19 16 6 13 86 78.1
.1 16 9 16 3 11 89 78.6
.8 30 13 10 5 6 68 78.1
.0 21 11 14 1 6 67 77.7
.2 23 13 22 3 12 63 77.0
.9 34 14 13 6 5 84 77.3
.1 25 3 20 6 4 58 76.6
.7 22 18 18 3 5 87 77.0
.7 19 17 13 7 5 74 76.9
4 16 16 13 4 15 80 77.0
.0 20 17 11 1 13 86 77.3
.1 25 22 17 6 6 94 77.8
.0 20 13 13 4 3 70 77.6
.0 721 480 490 112 265 2482 77.6
.7 675 441 520 108 243 2432 76.0



Opponent

Score

w/L

2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

| ----REBOUNDS----|

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A

UNC GREENSBORO
at
VS

Tennessee State
Charlotte
Winthrop

Notre Dame

S
VS
at Indiana

at Vanderbilt

at Georgia State
KANSAS

CENTENARY
TENNESSEE TECH
FLORIDA STATE
PRESBYTERIAN

at Georgia

at Miami (Fla.)
NORTH CAROLINA
VIRGINIA TECH

at NC State

at Virginia
MARYLAND

at Wake Forest
at Connecticut
at Clemson

MIAMI (FLA.)

at Virginia Tech
at Duke

WAKE FOREST
VIRGINIA

CLEMSON

at Boston College
vs Virginia

vs Duke

11/9/07
11/11/07
11/16/07
11/18/07
11/19/07
11/27/07
12/1/07
12/05/07
12/18/07
12/22/07
12/27/07
12/30/07
1/6/08
1/9/08
1/12/08
1/16/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/27/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
2/14/08
2/17/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/3/08
3/6/08
3/8/08
3/13/08
3/14/08

74-83
99-85
82-77
73-79
70-69
79-83
79-92
72-67
66-71
86-41
83-63
64-66
77-64
72-79
68-78
82-83
81-70
77-74
92-82
86-88
89-83
68-80
67-82
63-64
84-92
58-71
87-79
74-76
80-75
86-78
94-76
70-82

759 12 24 36
739 9 21 30
611 17 21 38
560 15 18 33
690 13 19 32
737 11 26 37
.649 7 23 30
.857 8 19 27
.680 6 23 29
.545 9 19 28
.656 9 25 34
.636 7 17 24
.688 3 17 20
.645 8 29 37
813 15 24 39
808 16 24 40
667 14 24 38
750 13 17 30
600 18 30 48
680 12 27 39
786 13 17 30
762 14 32 46
719 13 18 31
810 12 22 34
735 18 24 42
700 14 23 37
688 11 28 39
759 20 26 46
529 16 22 38
727 14 19 33
724 15 17 32
.654 12 22 34

Opponents
Georgia Tech

Games played: 32
Points/game: 76.0
FG Pct: 45.2
3FG Pct: 33.8
FT Pct: 70.2

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
26-53 .491 9-25 .360 22-29
29-64  .453 10-28 .357 17-23
22-59  .373 11-28 .393 22-36
28-56  .500 9-20 .450 14-25
22-54 407 5-16 .313 20-29
24-49 490 7-18 .389 28-38
29-53  .547 10-22 .455 24-37
24-54 444  7-21 333 12-14
24-46 522 6-17 .353 17-25
14-49 286 7-23 .304 6-11
20-49  .408 2-11 .182 21-32
26-51 .510 7-22 .318 7-11
19-42 452 15-31 .484 11-16
26-52 .500 7-15 .467 20-31
25-60 .417 2-19 .105 26-32
30-63 .476 2-10 .200 21-26
21-51  .412 4-15 .267 24-36
24-49 490 5-17 .294 21-28
29-78  .372 12-36 .333 12-20
33-50 .559 5-13 .385 17-25
30-60 .500 12-27 .444 11-14
23-51 451 2-9 .222 32-42
26-51 .510 7-16 .438 23-32
19-54 352 9-24 .375 17-21
26-57  .456 4-12 .333 36-49
24-56 429 2-15 .133 21-30
26-66 .394 5-26 .192 22-32
25-66 .379 4-19 .211 22-29
31-61 .508 4-19 .211 9-17
28-53 .528 6-20 .300 16-22
23-60 .383 9-23 .391 21-29
28-54 519 9-19 .474 17-26
804-1780 .452 215-636 .338 609-867
883-1873 .471 214-575 .372 502-717

Rebounds/game: 34.7
Assists/game: 13.8

.702 394 717 1111
.700 371 716 1087

Turnovers/game: 16.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 7.6
Blocks/game: 3.4

TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
.0 20 19 16 2 5 83 83.0
.0 27 18 14 3 9 85 84.0
.7 29 16 14 3 7 77 8l.7
2 17 17 14 2 9 79 81.0
.8 16 14 19 5 11 69 78.6
.3 20 10 17 4 7 83 79.3
.7 22 20 13 1 7 92 81.1
.9 23 17 13 3 7 67 79.4
.4 22 13 18 9 8 71 78.4
.0 15 8 23 2 4 41 74.7
.2 22 11 27 3 12 63 73.6
.5 16 10 18 2 12 66 73.0
.6 20 17 13 0 3 64 72.3
1 23 10 15 1 10 79 72.8
.6 18 10 14 7 4 78 73.1
1 14 12 15 4 10 83 73.8
b5 27 12 24 4 6 70 73.5
.3 21 14 18 2 8 74 73.6
.2 26 14 12 1 4 82 74.0
.5 19 22 24 6 8 88 74.7
.3 24 13 20 4 5 83 75.1
.9 16 14 13 7 6 80 75.3
.7 17 10 11 7 7 82 75.6
.8 21 7 18 1 9 64 75.1
.1 26 11 10 2 6 92 75.8
.2 15 10 9 2 14 71 75.6
4 32 13 15 7 10 79 75.7
.8 26 13 14 1 8 76 75.8
.9 21 14 20 0 9 75 75.7
.8 21 20 21 4 4 78 75.8
.7 21 15 16 3 7 76 75.8
.7 18 17 12 6 7 82 76.0
.7 675 441 520 108 243 2432 76.0
.0 721 480 490 112 265 2482 77.6



Opponent 1st 2nd Score
e /-- —-/-- ——- /---
UNC GREENSBORO......cccueuon-. 43/39 31/44 74-83
Tennessee State............... 35/39 64/46 99-85
Charlotte... ... ... ... ..o.. 40/34 42/43 82-77
Winthrop.......ocooeoaoooaa.. 39/33 34/46 73-79
Notre Dame. . ....cueciueonuaann 30/32 40/37 70-69
Indiana. ... ...cooooiiiaiaaa.. 34/38 45/45 79-83
Vanderbilt. ... ... ... ...... 31/51 48/41 79-92
Georgia State................. 32/32 40/35 72-67
KANSAS . - et 29/36 37/35 66-71
CENTENARY . . oo ia e 41/23 45/18 86-41
TENNESSEE TECH. ... .. ..o o... 40/19 43/44 83-63
FLORIDA STATE. ... ... 34/40 30/26 64-66
PRESBYTERIAN. .. ..o 38/33 39/31 77-64
e1=ToY oo | - U 27/36 45/43 72-79
Miami (Fla.).oooeooeoaa . 31/33 37/45 68-78
NORTH CAROLINA. ... ... ... .... 46/48 36/35 82-83
VIRGINIA TECH. ... . . ..., 39/23 42/47 81-70
NC State. ... .. .o.ocooooaaon.. 34/34 43/40 7T7-74
Virginia. ..., 38/48 38/28 92-82
MARYLAND. . . oo e e e e e 41/50 45/38 86-88
Wake Forest..... ... ... ...... 37/45 52/38 89-83
Connecticut. ... ... ... ..o.. 35/31 33/49 68-80
Clemson. ..o 31/43 36/39 67-82
MIAME (FLA.) e oo ee e 26/27 37/37 63-64
Virginia Tech................. 38/42 46/50 84-92
DUKE .« - o et 27/33 31/38 58-71
WAKE FOREST. ... cccimiaaannn 44/37 28/35 87-79
VIRGINIA. .. .. 42/38 32/38 74-76
CLEMSON. . o v e i i e 40/44 40/31 80-75
Boston College................ 38/37 48/41 86-78
Virginia.. ... ... 44/42 50/34 94-76
DUKE. « - o e 29/44 41/38 70-82

2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 14, 2008)
All games

Mar

(©)]
+14
+5
®)
+1
(O]
13)
+5
®)
+45
+20
@
+13
@)
(10$)
(€D
+11
+3
+10
@
+6
a2
(15)
(€D
®
13)
+8
@
+5
+8
+18
a2

Total FG

26-68/26-53 .
36-61/29-64 .
26-50/22-59 .
28-63/28-56 .
27-57/22-54 .
31-66/24-49 .
28-61/29-53 .
25-51/24-54 .
24-54/24-46 .
30-62/14-49 .
29-64/20-49 .
22-44/26-51 .
26-46/19-42 .
23-57/26-52 .
24-58/25-60 .
33-73/30-63 .
26-55/21-51 .
29-49/24-49 .
33-65/29-78 .
34-72/33-59 .
30-56/30-60 .
26-64/23-51 .
28-64/26-51 .
22-53/19-54 .
25-54/26-57 .
23-61/24-56 .
26-60/26-66 .
27-64/25-66 .
26-50/31-61 .
30-53/28-53 .
33-57/23-60 .
27-61/28-54 .

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each

FG Pct

category

3-Pointers

8-20/ 9-25 .
7-20/10-28 .
5-10/11-28 .
8-22/ 9-20 .
10-17/ 5-16 .
6-16/ 7-18 .
4-15/10-22 .
5-17/ 7-21 .
7-19/ 6-17 .
11-27/ 7-23 .
2-16/ 2-11 .
8-19/ 7-22 .
8-16/15-31 .
7-20/ 7-15 .
6-17/ 2-19 .
8-21/ 2-10 .
10-21/ 4-15 .
4-10/ 5-17 .
9-22/12-36 .
5-22/ 5-13 .
6-12/12-27 .

8-23/ 2-9

2-15/ 7-16 .
7-24/ 9-24 .
6-20/ 4-12 .
5-14/ 2-15 .
5-13/ 5-26 .
4-20/ 4-19 .
5-12/ 4-19 .
9-17/ 6-20 .
.542/.391
.429/.474

13-24/ 9-23
6-14/ 9-19

3FG Pct

Free Throws

14-20/22-29 .
20-30/17-23 .
25-35/22-36 .
9-13/14-25 .
6-11/20-29 .
11-20/28-38 .
19-22/24-37 .
17-23/12-14 .
11-16/17-25 .
15-19/ 6-11 .
23-27/21-32 .
12-19/ 7-11 .
17-25/11-16 .
19-35/20-31 .
14-19/26-32 .
8-10/21-26 .
19-31/24-36 .
15-20/21-28 .
17-29/12-20 .
13-19/17-25 .
23-29/11-14 .
8-10/32-42 .
9-13/23-32 .
12-21/17-21 .
28-34/36-49 .
7-11/21-30 .
30-44/22-32 .
16-23/22-29 .
23-32/ 9-17 .
17-26/16-22 .
15-18/21-29 .
10-13/17-26 .

FT Pct
N Y A YA

Rebounds

T

+6
+11
@
+1
6)
€))
+3
+5
+14
+4
+2
+11

O
@
®
™
®
®
)
(20)
+8
+5
15)
+2
+10
(10)
12
12
+5
®

Assist TOver
Sy A

13/19
23/18
17/16
21/17
17/14
17/10
8/20
16/17
11/13
22/8
14/11
15/10
18/17
13/10
9/10
17/12
15/12
9/14
20/14
19/22
9/13
13/14
11/10
13/7
14/11
3/10
18/13
17/13
16/14
17/20
22/15
13/17

16/16
14/14
18/14
14/14
20/19
13/17
17/13
13/13
19/18
13/23
17/27
20/18
9/13
15/15
18/14
12/15
21724
15/18
10/12
16/24
16/20
10/13
14/11
22/18
13/10
20/9
18/15
13/14
13720
11721
17/16
13712

Block Steal

Ny
2/2
4/3
2/3
172
1/5
3/4
1/1
2/3
0/9
8/2
4/3
4/2
1/0
2/1
3/7
5/4
3/4
5/2
6/1
6/6
3/4
5/7
1/7
3/1
6/2
6/2
3/7
7/1
4/0
1/4
6/3
4/6

Sy
8/5
8/9
5/7
7/9
8/11
/7
6/7
4/7
8/8

14/4

15/12
6/12

11/3

11/10
9/4
8/10

13/6

10/8
3/4

13/8

11/5
6/6
6/7

12/9
5/6
4/14
5/10
5/8

15/9

13/4
6/7
3/7

25/15
22/32
19/26
16/21
20/21
25/21
20/18



2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2008)
ACC TOURNAMENT

Blk sti

94-76
70-82

Pts Avg

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES. .. ... ..... (1-1) (0-0) (0-0) (1-1)
CONFERENCE . . . - ... ... (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE . . . . . . (1-1) (0-0) (0-0) (1-1)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
03 Miller, Maurice.... 2-2 54 27.0 9-18 500 6-9 .667  6-7 .857 4 4 8 40 7 0 9 3
23 Morrow, Anthony.... 2-2 67 33.5 11-18 611 8-12 .667 0-1 .000 3 7 10 5.0 3 0 1 2
35 Peacock, Zack...... 2-0 46 23.0 11-18 611 1-2 .500 4-5 .800 2 4 6 3.0 7 0 2 5
32 Smith, Jeremis..... 2-2 52 26.0 7-13 538 0-2 .000 12-14 .857 4 10 14 70 5 0 8 8
13 Bell, D*Andre...... 2-2 47 23.5 7-14 500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 3 5 25 5 0 5 5
44 Aminu, Alade....... 2-0 32 16.0 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 3 7 35 4 0 2 1
31 Lawal, Gani........ 2-2 30 15.0 5-11  .455 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 20 4 0 0 3
00 Clinch, Lewis...... 2-0 42 21.0 4-15 .267 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 1 4 5 25 40 2 O
02 Causey, Matt....... 2-0 27 13.5 1-5 200 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 1 2 3 15 6 0 6 3
10 Storrs, Lance...... 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.0 0 0O 0 O
34 Sheehan, Brad...... 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 110 00 O O
TEAM. oo 0 5 5 2.5 0 0
Total ... .. .. ..... 2 400 60-118 .508 19-38 500 25-31 806 23 45 68 34.0 45 0 35 30
Opponents.......... 2 400 51-114 447 18-42 429 38-55 691 27 39 66 33.0 39 0 32 28
x-Inactive player DATE OPPONENT w/7L
TEAM STATISTICS GT OPP +3/13/08 vs Virginia W
-------------------------------------------------- +3/14/08 vs Duke L
SCORING. .o ceeceieecaeans 164 158 * = Conference game
Points per game....... 82.0 79.0 # = Paradise Jam, St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands
Scoring margin........ +3.0 - + = ACC Tournament, Charlotte, N.C.
FIELD GOALS-ATT......... 60-118 51-114
Field goal pct........ .508 447
3 POINT FG-ATT.......... 19-38 18-42
3-point FG pct........ .500 .429
3-pt FG made per game. 9.5 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT......... 25-31 38-55
Free throw pct........ .806 .691
REBOUNDS . ..o ieeieeecans 68 66
Rebounds per game..... 34.0 33.0
Rebounding margin..... +1.0 -
ASSISTS. . oo a o 35 32
Assists per game...... 17.5 16.0
TURNOVERS. . .. ..o 30 28
Turnovers per game.... 15.0 14.0
Turnover margin....... -1.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio. 1.2 1.1
STEALS. ..o 9 14
Steals per game....... 4.5 7.0
BLOCKS. . oo et 10 9
Blocks per game....... 5.0 4.5
WINNING STREAK.......... 0 -
Home win streak....... 0 -
ATTENDANCE. . ..o e e 0 40070
Home games-Avg/Game.. . 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game. - 2-20035
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
Georgia Tech. ... ........ 73 91 - 164

Opponents. . .....ocooaon.- 86 72 - 158



RECORD:

2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2008)

PARADISE JAM

Blk sti

## Player GP-GS Min--Avg
23 Morrow, Anthony.... 3-3 98 32.7
44 Aminu, Alade....... 3-3 76 25.3
00 Clinch, Lewis...... 3-3 87 29.0
32 Smith, Jeremis..... 3-3 97 32.3
13 Bell, D*Andre...... 3-2 61 20.3
02 Causey, Matt....... 3-1 62 20.7
31 Lawal, Gani........ 3-0 48 16.0
11 x-Faye, Mouhammad.. 3-0 37 12.3
10 Storrs, Lance...... 3-0 19 6.3
34 Sheehan, Brad...... 3-0 15 5.0
TEAM. ..l
Total.............. 3 600
Opponents.......... 3 600
x-Inactive player
TEAM STATISTICS GT
SCORING. - ..ot 225
Points per game....... 75.0
Scoring margin........ +0.0
FIELD GOALS-ATT......... 81-170
Field goal pct........ .476
3 POINT FG-ATT....c.o... 23-49
3-point FG pct........ .469
3-pt FG made per game. 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT......... 40-59
Free throw pct........ .678
REBOUNDS - ... ieiiieeaan 103
Rebounds per game..... 34.3
Rebounding margin..... +0.0
ASSISTS. o oi i 55
Assists per game...... 18.3
TURNOVERS. . oo e v oiee e 52
Turnovers per game.... 17.3
Turnover margin....... -1.7
Assist/turnover ratio. 1.1
STEALS. . it 20
Steals per game....... 6.7
BLOCKS . e cee i e aieeaes 4
Blocks per game....... 1.3
WINNING STREAK. ......... 1
Home win streak....... 0
ATTENDANCE. ... ooeoan. 0
Home games-Avg/Game. .. 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game. -
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd
Georgia Tech............. 109 116
Opponents. ... ... ....... 99 126

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
(2-1) (0-0) (0-0) (2-1)
(0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
(2-1) (0-0) (0-0) (2-1)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
14-40 .350 7-16  .438 6-7 .857 5 11 16 53 8 0 1 4
17-32  .531 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 9 7 16 53 10 0 3 8
15-29 .517 9-15 .600 1-2 .500 1 4 5 1.7 5 0 11 10
11-22  .500 O0-1 .000 14-22  .636 6 20 26 8.7 10 1 12 5
7-9 .778  1-2 .500 8-11  .727 1 9 10 3.3 11 0 7 6
9-18 .500 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 10 0 17 6
3-6 .500 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 2 5 7 23 8 0 3 3
3-8 .375  0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.7 40 1 3
1-4 .250 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 6 0 0 4
1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 10 6 0 0 3
7 7 14 47 O 0
81-170 .476 23-49  .469 40-59 .678 34 69 103 34.3 78 1 55 52
72-169 426 25-64 .391 56-90 .622 45 58 103 34.3 62 2 47 47
DATE OPPONENT W/L
OPP #11/16/07 vs Charlotte W
#11/18/07 vs Winthrop L
225 #11/19/07 vs Notre Dame W
75.0 * = Conference game
- = Paradise Jam, St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands
72-169 + = ACC Tournament, Charlotte, N.C.
.426
25-64
.391
8.3
56-90
.622
103
34.3
47
15.7
47
15.7
1.0
27
9.0
10
3.3
6300
0-0
3-2100
Total
- 225
- 225



Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar

2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball

All games

#00 Clinch, Lewis

14, 2008)

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC GREENSBORO 11/9/07 * 28 2-13  .154 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 1 330 10 2 2 0 1 5 5.0
at Tennessee State 11/11/07 * 27 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 1 2 330 10 3 2 1 0 10 7.5
vs Charlotte 11/16/07 * 28 6-10 .600 2-4 500 0-0 .000 O 1 123 20 4 2 0 0 14 9.7
vs Winthrop 11/18/07 * 34 5-13 .385 3-7 429 1-2 500 1 2 325 10 6 6 0 1 1410.8
vs Notre Dame 11/19/07 * 25 4-6 .667 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 122 20 1 2 0 0 1211.0
at Indiana 11/27/07 * 34 6-15 .400 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 1 3 4 25 40 3 3 0 1 1812.2
at Vanderbilt 12/1/07  * 29 5-12  .417 1-5 .200 45 .800 0 1 123 20 0 0 0 0 1512.6
at Georgia State 12/05/07 * 33 7-15  .467 2-6 .333 6-6 1.000 0 1 121 10 1 3 0 0 2213.8
KANSAS 12/18/07 * 37 8-16 .500 3-10 .300 3-4 750 1 1 221 30 0 2 0 2 22147
CENTENARY 12/22/07 * 22 5-8 .625 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1 5 6 25 2 0 1 6 0 0 1314.5
TENNESSEE TECH 12/27/07 * 23 5-12 .417  0-4 .000 1-1 1.000 1 2 325 20 1 6 0 1 1114.2
FLORIDA STATE 12/30/07 * 26 2-6 .333  2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0 O 023 30 3 3 0 1 7 13.6
PRESBYTERIAN 1/6/08 * 21 3-7 .429  1-4 .250 0-0 .000 O 2 223 40 0 1 0 1 7 13.1
at Georgia 1/9/08 * 32 4-11  .364 3-7 429 0-0 .000 O 2 2 23 20 1 3 0 1 11129
at Miami (Fla.) 1/12/08 28 3-10 .300 2-5 .400 5-6 .833 1 2 323 00 1 1 0 1 13129
NORTH CAROLINA 1/16/08 22 2-6 .333 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 O O 022 10 1 2 0 O 5 12.4
VIRGINIA TECH 1/19/08 23 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 O 2 222 40 1 3 1 5 0 11.7
at NC State 1/23/08 20 2-6 .333 14 .250 0-0 .000 O 1 121 20 0 3 0 O 5 11.3
at Virginia 1/27/08 21 5-8 .625 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 1 1 221 30 0 0O 0 0 14115
MARYLAND 2/2/08 20 4-9 .444  0-3 .000 0-0 .000 O O 020 10 0 2 0 1 8 11.3
at Wake Forest 2/6/08 16 4-8 .500 1-2 500 1-2 .500 0 1 120 20 0 1 0 0 1011.2
at Connecticut 2/9/08 16 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 119 20 2 2 0 O 6 11.0
at Clemson 2/14/08 17 1-3 .333  0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 119 20 1 1 0 O 4 10.7
MIAMI (FLA.) 2/17/08 15 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 O 3 319 40 1 1 0 O 0 10.3
at Virginia Tech 2/23/08 17 1-7 .143  0-3 .000 0-0 .000 O O 018 20 1 0 1 O 2 9.9
at Duke 2/27/08 21 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 3 4 720 30 0 1 0 O 7 9.8
WAKE FOREST 3/1/08 20 2-6 .333  0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 220 120 2 2 0 O 4 9.6
VIRGINIA 3/3/08 16 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 120 40 1 1 0 1 4 9.4
CLEMSON 3/6/08 17 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 O O 019 20 1 3 1 1 4 9.2
at Boston College 3/8/08 23 4-6 .667 2-3 .667 0-3 .000 O 1 119 20 2 0 0 1 10 9.2
vs Virginia 3/13/08 23 3-11  .2713 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1 4 520 20 2 0 0 O 8 9.2
vs Duke 3/14/08 19 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 019 20 0 0 0 O 2 9.0
Totals . 14 753 105-264 .398 44-132 .333 33-51 .647 16 46 62 1.9 69 0 42 64 4 19 287 9.0
Games played: 32 Rebounds/game: 1.9
Minutes/game: 23.5 Assists/game: 1.3
Points/game: 9.0 Turnovers/game: 2.0
FG Pct: 39.8 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7
2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)
All games
#02 Causey, Matt
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC GREENSBORO 11/9/07 10 1-3 .333  1-2 .500 0-0 .000 O O 000 51 2 0 0 O 3 3.0
at Tennessee State 11/11/07 10 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 105 40 2 3 0 1 0 1.5
vs Charlotte 11/16/07 * 23 2-6 .333  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 107 30 7 2 0 O 4 2.3
vs Winthrop 11/18/07 16 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 O 108 40 5 1 0 1 8 3.8
vs Notre Dame 11/19/07 23 4-7 .571  3-5 .600 0-0 .000 O O 0 0.6 30 5 3 0 2 11 5.2
at Indiana 11/27/07 20 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1-3 .333 1 0 107 40 6 3 0 1 3 4.8
at Vanderbilt 12/1/07 14 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 O O 006 30 1 1 0 O 7 5.1
at Georgia State 12/05/07 * 31 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 2-3 .667 0 3 309 10 6 0 0 1 5 5.1
KANSAS 12/18/07 * 14 3-4 .750  1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 1 109 40 2 4 0 1 9 5.6
CENTENARY 12/22/07 * 16 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 O 2 2 1.0 20 5 0 0 O 6 5.6
TENNESSEE TECH 12/27/07 * 21 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 3 312 20 4 4 0 2 9 5.9
FLORIDA STATE 12/30/07 * 22 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 112 20 3 5 1 0 0 5.4
PRESBYTERIAN 1/6/08 * 10 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 112 20 3 2 0 1 0 5.0
at Georgia 1/9/08 * o1 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 2 212 30 2 1 0 2 6 5.1
at Miami (Fla.) 1/12/08 14 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 112 40 2 1 0 O 2 4.9
NORTH CAROLINA 1/16/08 15 3-7 .429 2-4 .500 0-0 000 1 1 2 1.3 20 5 2 0 2 8 5.1
VIRGINIA TECH 1/19/08 22 9-14 .643 7-12 .583 5-7 714 0 2 213 30 2 5 0 0 30 6.5
at NC State 1/23/08 22 7-10 .700 1-1 1.000 3-5 .600 O 2 2 1.3 30 5 1 0 4 18 7.2
at Virginia 1/27/08 26 6-11  .545 2-7 .286 4-6 .667 0 2 214 30 5 4 0 1 18 7.7
MARYLAND 2/2/08 22 4-12 .333  2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 0 O 0 13 30 4 2 0 2 12 8.0
at Wake Forest 2/6/08 14 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 113 10 5 2 0 O 0 7.6
at Connecticut 2/9/08 20 1-9 .111 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.3 40 4 2 0 1 2 7.3
at Clemson 2/14/08 20 3-7 .429  1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0 1 113 10 3 4 0 O 8 7.3
MIAMI (FLA.) 2/17/08 25 6-13 .462  4-7 571 4-4 1.000 2 2 4 1.4 3 0 4 3 0 3 2 7.9
at Virginia Tech 2/23/08 10 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 214 30 2 3 0 O 2 7.6
at Duke 2/27/08 21 3-11  .2713 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 1 4 516 00 0 4 0 0 10 7.7
CLEMSON 3/6/08 * 23 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 0 O 015 3 0 8 4 0 3 6 7.7
at Boston College 3/8/08 16 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 0 1 115 10 3 3 0 1 7 7.6
vs Virginia 3/13/08 18 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 316 40 5 3 0 0 0 7.4
vs Duke 3/14/08 9 1-4 .250  1-2 .500 0-0 .000 O O 015 20 1 0 0 O 3 7.2
Totals...oooeeeeei i 9 538 72-171 .421 36-85 .424 37-49 755 8 37 45 1.5 82 1111 72 1 29 217 7.2

Games played: 30
Minutes/game: 17.9
Points/game: 7.2

FG

Pct: 42.1

3FG Pct: 42.4

FT

Pct: 75.5

Rebounds/game: 1.5
Assists/game: 3.7
Turnovers/game: 2.4
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.5
Steals/game: 1.0
Blocks/game: 0.0




2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball

Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)

All games

#03 Miller, Maurice

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC GREENSBORO 11/9/07 * 23 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 4-5 .80 0 3 330 10 2 2 0 2 1010.0
at Tennessee State 11/11/07 * 29 2-6 .333 0-4 .000 4-4 1.000 0 3 330 20 5 3 0 2 8 9.0
at Indiana 11/27/07 9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 123 00 1 1 0 1 0 6.0
at Vanderbilt 12/1/07 11 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 23 30 2 4 0 1 4 5.5
at Georgia State 12/05/07 9 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 120 00 2 2 0 O 0 4.4
KANSAS 12/18/07 12 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 118 00 4 2 0 1 0 3.7
CENTENARY 12/22/07 19 4-6 .667 3-4 .750 2-3  .667 1 1 219 20 3 0 0 5 13 5.0
TENNESSEE TECH 12/27/07 18 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 016 30 6 0 0 2 6 5.1
FLORIDA STATE 12/30/07 6 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 O O 014 20 2 2 0 O 3 4.9
PRESBYTERIAN 1/6/08 24 3-7 .429  3-5 .600 4-4 1.000 0 O 013 20 1 0 0 2 13 5.7
at Georgia 1/9/08 27 3-9 .333  0-3 .000 9-12 .750 1 2 315 30 3 1 0 2 15 6.5
at Miami (Fla.) 1/12/08 * 18 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 518 20 2 2 0 1 0 6.0
NORTH CAROLINA 1/16/08 * 25 3-7 .429  1-1 .000 0-0 000 0 1 117 10 5 2 0 1 7 6.1
VIRGINIA TECH 1/19/08 * 18 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 0 1 116 00 4 3 0 2 5 6.0
at NC State 1/23/08 * 18 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 217 20 2 2 0 O 2 5.7
at Virginia 1/27/08 * 18 5-8 .625 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 4 519 20 4 1 0 0 11 6.1
MARYLAND 2/2/08 * 18 3-7 .429  0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1 3 420 20 9 1 0 1 6 6.1
at Wake Forest 2/6/08 * 25 3-5 .600 1-1 .000 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 21 10 1 2 0 1 11 6.3
at Connecticut 2/9/08 * 20 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 0 2 221 51 4 2 0 2 6 6.3
at Clemson 2/14/08 * 20 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 221 20 4 3 0 O 4 6.2
MIAMI (FLA.) 2/17/08 * 15 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 0 1 120 20 0 4 0 2 5 6.1
at Virginia Tech 2/23/08 * 31 7-13 .538 2-6 .333 13-14 .929 1 3 4 21 10 5 2 1 1 29 7.2
at Duke 2/27/08 * 19 3-6 .500 1-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 O 020 30 0 6 0 O 8 7.2
WAKE FOREST 3/1/08 * 37 4-9 .444  2-4 .500 8-8 1.000 1 5 6 22 30 6 4 0 2 18 7.7
VIRGINIA 3/3/08 * 34 2-8 .250 1-5 .200 2-4 500 2 1 322 20 6 2 0 1 7 7.6
CLEMSON 3/6/08 16 1-3 .333  1-2 .500 3-3 1.000 0 2 222 30 2 1 0 O 6 7.6
at Boston College 3/8/08 * 24 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 3-4 .750 0 1 122 20 2 2 0 2 9 7.6
vs Virginia 3/13/08 * 23 5-6 .833 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 O 3 322 40 4 2 1 1 14 7.9
vs Duke 3/14/08 * 31 4-12  .333 2-4 .500 6-7 .87 4 1 523 30 5 1 0 1 16 8.1
Totals .19 597 68-155 .439 27-68 .397 73-91 .802 14 53 67 2.3 58 1 96 59 2 36 236 8.1
Games played: 29 Rebounds/game: 2.3
Minutes/game: 20.6 Assists/game: 3.3
Points/game: 8.1 Turnovers/game: 2.0
FG Pct: 43.9 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.6
3FG Pct: 39.7 Steals/game: 1.2
FT Pct: 80.2 Blocks/game: 0.1
2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)
All games
#10 Storrs, Lance
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC GREENSBORO 11/9/07 5 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 O O 000 0O O O O O 3 3.0
at Tennessee State 11/11/07 7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 1.0 00 0 O O O 0 1.5
vs Charlotte 11/16/07 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 007 20 0 0 0 O 0 1.0
vs Winthrop 11/18/07 3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 005 10 0 0 0 O 0 0.8
vs Notre Dame 11/19/07 14 1-3 .333  1-2 500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 08 30 0 4 0 O 3 1.2
at Vanderbilt 12/1/07 13 1-3 .333  0-2 .000 5-5 1.000 0 O 007 10 0 0 0 O 7 2.2
at Georgia State 12/05/07 3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 107 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.9
KANSAS 12/18/07 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 108 10 0 0 0 O 0 1.6
CENTENARY 12/22/07 15 3-8 .375  1-5 .200 1-2 .500 1 1 209 10 3 1 0 O 8 2.3
TENNESSEE TECH 12/27/07 11 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 210 10 1 1 0 1 2 2.3
PRESBYTERIAN 1/6/08 12 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 110 10 3 0 0 O 0 2.1
at Georgia 1/9/08 5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O O 009 10 1 0 0 O 0 1.9
VIRGINIA TECH 1/19/08 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 008 10 0 0 0 O 0 1.8
at Virginia 1/27/08 12 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 O 1 109 20 0 0 0 O 3 1.9
MARYLAND 2/2/08 7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 109 00 1 1 0 O 0 1.7
at Wake Forest 2/6/08 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 0.8 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.6
at Connecticut 2/9/08 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 008 10 0 0 0 O 0 1.5
at Clemson 2/14/08 9 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 108 10 0 0 0 O 0 1.4
MIAMI (FLA.) 2/17/08 5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 108 10 0 1 0 O 0 1.4
at Virginia Tech 2/23/08 12 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 108 51 1 0 0 O 0 1.3
WAKE FOREST 3/1/08 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 108 10 0 1 0 O 0 1.2
VIRGINIA 3/3/08 12 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 O 2 2 09 00 1 1 0 O 0 1.2
CLEMSON 3/6/08 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 008 00 0 O O O 0 1.1
at Boston College 3/8/08 9 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 008 10 2 0 0 O 0 1.1
vs Virginia 3/13/08 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 008 00 0O O O O 0 1.0
Totals.........oooiiiiills 0 174 8-32 .250 4-24 .167 6-9 .667 2 17 19 0.8 25 1 13 10 O 1 26 1.0
Games played: 25 Rebounds/game: 0.8
Minutes/game: 7.0 Assists/game: 0.5
Points/game: 1.0 Turnovers/game: 0.4
FG Pct: 25.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3
3FG Pct: 16.7 Steals/game: 0.0

FT Pct: 66.7




2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball

Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)

All games

#11 Faye, Mouhammad

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC GREENSBORO 11/9/07 5 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 20 0 1 0 O 0 0.0
vs Charlotte 11/16/07 12 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.0 20 0 2 0 O 3 1.5
vs Winthrop 11/18/07 12 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 007 10 1 0 0 O 2 1.7
vs Notre Dame 11/19/07 13 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 005 10 0 1 0 O 2 1.8
at Vanderbilt 12/1/07 15 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 514 00 1 2 0 1 4 2.2
Totals...........o.o..l.. 0 57 5-18 .278 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 714 6 0 2 6 0 1 11 2.2
Games played: 5 Rebounds/game: 1.4
Minutes/game: 11.4 Assists/game: 0.4
Points/game: 2.2 Turnovers/game: 1.2
FG Pct: 27.8 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.3
3FG Pct: 0.0 Steals/game: 0.2
FT Pct: 50.0
2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)
All games
#13 Bell, D"Andre
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC GREENSBORO 11/9/07 16 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 110 20 1 3 0 2 4 4.0
at Tennessee State 11/11/07 14 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 320 40 3 2 0 2 0 2.0
vs Charlotte 11/16/07 20 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 8-11 .727 1 7 8 40 30 1 1 0 2 12 5.3
vs Winthrop 11/18/07 * 24 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 ©0-0 .000 O 2 2 35 40 3 4 0 O 7 5.8
vs Notre Dame 11/19/07 * 17 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 028 40 3 1 0 O 4 5.4
at Indiana 11/27/07 * 23 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 O 023 10 3 3 0 1 5 5.3
at Vanderbilt 12/1/07  * 18 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 121 30 1 2 0 O 3 5.0
at Georgia State 12/05/07 23 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 120 10 3 0 0 1 4 4.9
KANSAS 12/18/07 25 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 119 20 1 1 0 1 7 5.1
CENTENARY 12/22/07 19 2-6 .333  1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 1 2 320 30 3 1 1 1 9 5.5
TENNESSEE TECH 12/27/07 23 0-6 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O O 018 00 0 3 0 1 0 5.0
FLORIDA STATE 12/30/07 30 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 47 571 1 O 118 10 0 1 0 1 15 5.8
PRESBYTERIAN 1/6/08 25 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 0 1 117 10 5 1 0 3 8 6.0
at Georgia 1/9/08 11 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 116 51 0 1 0 O 2 5.7
at Miami (Fla.) 1/12/08 * 27 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 O 015 30 1 4 1 1 4 5.6
NORTH CAROLINA 1/16/08 * 31 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 O 1 115 00 2 1 0 2 7 5.7
VIRGINIA TECH 1/19/08 * 26 1-3 .333  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 014 51 3 2 0 0 2 5.5
at NC State 1/23/08 * 34 5-10 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.4 30 0 4 0 0 13 5.9
at Virginia 1/27/08 * 32 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 215 30 4 3 0 2 4 5.8
MARYLAND 2/2/08 * 32 5-10 .500 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 3 2 517 30 2 0 0 4 11 6.1
at Wake Forest 2/6/08 * 32 4-10  .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 317 20 0 3 0 2 8 6.1
at Connecticut 2/9/08 * 31 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 O 1 117 30 1 0 3 1 9 6.3
at Clemson 2/14/08 * 23 4-8 .500 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 317 40 2 3 0 3 8 6.3
MIAMI (FLA.) 2/17/08 * 28 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 318 30 1 2 1 3 6 6.3
at Virginia Tech 2/23/08 * 26 1-3 .333  0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 318 40 2 1 0 2 6 6.3
at Duke 2/27/08 * 31 2-9 .222  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 520 40 1 1 0 2 4 6.2
WAKE FOREST 3/1/08 * 34 3-9 .333  0-1 .000 2-3 .667 2 3 521 10 4 5 0 2 8 6.3
VIRGINIA 3/3/08 * 23 3-9 .333  1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 1 120 51 1 0 0 O 9 6.4
CLEMSON 3/6/08 * 29 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 21 30 2 1 0 2 10 6.5
at Boston College 3/8/08 *o21 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 O 020 30 3 0 0 1 7 6.5
vs Virginia 3/13/08 * 23 4-7 571 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 1 321 40 2 3 1 1 9 6.6
vs Duke 3/14/08 * 24 3-7 .429  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 221 10 3 2 0 O 6 6.6
Totals.....ooonoioi 22 795 81-170 .476 9-31 .290 40-52 .769 22 44 66 2.1 8 3 61 59 7 43 211 6.6

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 24.8
Points/game: 6.6

FG

Pct: 47.6

Rebounds/game: 2.1
Assists/game: 1.9
Turnovers/game: 1.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0




2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)
All games

#14 Anderson, Ty

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
CENTENARY 12/22/07 3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 220 00 0 0 0 O 2 2.0
Totals......................... 0 3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 220 00 0 0 0 O 2 2.0
Games played: 1 Rebounds/game: 2.0
Minutes/game: 3.0
Points/game: 2.0
FG Pct: 50.0
2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)
All games
#23 Morrow, Anthony
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC GREENSBORO 11/9/07 * 33 8-18 .444 3-6 .500 4-5 .80 3 3 6 60 1.0 1 2 1 1 2323.0
at Tennessee State 11/11/07 * 33 12-17 .706 5-9 .56 2-2 1.000 1 9 10 80 2 0 4 0O O O 3127.0
vs Charlotte 11/16/07 * 36 6-11 .545 3-4 .750 4-5 .800 2 4 6 73 4 0 0 1 0 1 19243
vs Winthrop 11/18/07 * 33 3-17  .176  2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 2 3 568 30 0 3 0 2 1020.8
vs Notre Dame 11/19/07 * 29 5-12 .417 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 4 564 10 1 0 0 2 1219.0
at Indiana 11/27/07 * 35 6-12 .500 3-6 .500 2-2 1.000 2 3 562 30 1 0 0 0 17 18.7
at Vanderbilt 1271707  * 21 3-7 .429  1-3 .333 5-5 1.000 2 2 459 20 0 0 0 1 1217.7
at Georgia State 12/05/07 * 21 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 3 4 76,0 30 0 1 0 1 7 16.4
KANSAS 12/18/07 * 27 4-7 .571  2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 3 2 559 40 2 1 0 2 12159
CENTENARY 12/22/07 * 20 4-8 .500 1-4 .250  2-2 000 1 2 356 00 1 0 1 2 1115.4
TENNESSEE TECH 12/27/07 * 25 1-8 .125 1-5 .200 4-4 1.000 0 4 455 30 1 1 0 0 7 14.6
FLORIDA STATE 12/30/07 * 36 7-9 .778  3-4 .750  0-1 000 2 4 6 55 1 0 2 3 0 3 17 14.8
PRESBYTERIAN 1/6/08 * 29 4-7 .571 4-5 .800 4-4 1.000 1 4 555 10 2 0 0 1 16149
at Georgia 1/9/08 * 34 4-7 .571  2-4 .500 4-6 .667 1 5 6 55 1.0 1 1 0 1 14149
at Miami (Fla.) 1/12/08 * 34 6-10 .600 3-6 .500 2-2 1.000 2 O 253 10 1 1 0 1 1715.0
NORTH CAROLINA 1/16/08 * 27 5-15 .333 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1 2 351 20 0 2 0 2 1314.9
VIRGINIA TECH 1/19/08 * 29 5-11  .455 3-6 .500 4-6 .667 1 O 149 30 2 1 0 1 1715.0
at NC State 1/23/08 * 26 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 0 1 147 20 0 1 0 2 9 14.7
at Virginia 1/27/08 * 26 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 46 00 2 0 0 O 7 14.3
MARYLAND 2/2/08 * 21 4-10 .400 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 2 345 20 0 1 1 1 1014.1
at Wake Forest 2/6/08 * 29 6-9 .667 3-6 .500 8-8 1.000 1 4 545 10 0 1 1 2 23145
at Connecticut 2/9/08 * 31 7-16  .438 5-11 .455  0-0 .000 O 2 2 44 20 1 1 1 0 1914.7
at Clemson 2/14/08 * 30 3-11  .2713 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 O O 042 10 0 1 0 1 7 14.3
MIAMI (FLA.) 2/17/08 * 31 3-12  .250 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 0 2 2 41 20 1 6 1 2 9 14.1
at Virginia Tech 2/23/08 * 25 6-10 .600 4-8 .500 2-3 .667 0 3 3 41 40 2 1 0 0 1814.3
at Duke 2/27/08 * 28 4-9 .444  1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2 3 541 30 1 1 1 0 9 14.1
WAKE FOREST 3/1/08 * 40 7-12 .583 3-6 .500 5-6 .833 0 5 541 00 2 1 1 1 22144
VIRGINIA 3/3/08 * 35 4-15  .267 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 41 2 0 4 0 2 2 13143
CLEMSON 3/6/08 * 32 6-9 .667 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1 3 4 41 00 0 0 0 2 1614.4
at Boston College 3/8/08 * 28 3-6 .500 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0 O 040 30 1 0 0 1 9 14.2
vs Virginia 3/13/08 * 31 6-10 .600 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 2 5 7 41 10 1 2 0 1 18143
vs Duke 3/14/08 * 36 5-8 .625  2-3 .667 0-1 .000 1 2 3 41 20 0 0 0 0 12143
Totals........ooooiiiiii 32 951 154-336 .458 81-181 .448 67-78 .859 37 93 130 4.1 60 O 34 33 10 36 456 14.3

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 29.7
Points/game: 14.3

FG

Pct: 45.8

Rebounds/game: 4.1
Assists/game: 1.1

Turnovers/game: 1.0

Assist/turnover ratio:




2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)
All games

#24 Cage, Gary

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
CENTENARY 12/22/07 5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 0O 1 0 0 O 0 0.0
Totals......................... 0 5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 0O 1 0 0 O 0 0.0
Games played: 1 Assists/game: 1.0
Minutes/game: 5.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 99.9
FG Pct: 0.0
3FG Pct: 0.0
2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)
All games
#31 Lawal, Gani
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC GREENSBORO 11/9/07 21 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 5 6 60 3 0 0 3 0 1 1212.0
at Tennessee State 11/11/07 13 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 2 4 50 30 0 1 0 O 4 8.0
vs Charlotte 11/16/07 12 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 343 40 1 2 1 0 5 7.0
vs Winthrop 11/18/07 19 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 340 10 1 0 0 O 4 6.3
vs Notre Dame 11/19/07 17 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 134 30 1 1 0 O 1 5.2
at Indiana 11/27/07 16 8-12 .667 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 1 2 333 40 0 0 3 1 17 7.2
at Vanderbilt 12/1/07 15 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 O 231 40 0 4 0 O 4 6.7
at Georgia State 12/05/07 * 14 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 30 20 0 1 0 O 8 6.9
KANSAS 12/18/07 * 14 2-21.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 2 229 20 0 2 0 O 5 6.7
CENTENARY 12/22/07 * 16 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 2 4 30 20 0 3 3 O 6 6.6
TENNESSEE TECH 12/27/07 * 15 5-6 .833  0-0 .000 3-6 .500 2 6 8 35 40 0 0 2 2 13 7.2
FLORIDA STATE 12/30/07 * 20 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 133 20 1 2 2 0 6 7.1
PRESBYTERIAN 1/6/08 * 19 5-7 .714  0-0 .000 3-9 .333 5 4 9 337 20 0 0 0 1 13 7.5
at Georgia 1/9/08 * 9 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-4 .000 1 2 336 20 0 1 0 O 0 7.0
at Miami (Fla.) 1/12/08 * 12 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 537 20 0 4 0 2 0 6.5
NORTH CAROLINA 1/16/08 * 16 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 6 O 6 39 51 0 0 0 0 13 6.9
VIRGINIA TECH 1/19/08 * 20 3-8 .375  0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 1 439 40 0 1 1 2 8 7.0
at NC State 1/23/08 * 21 6-7 .857  0-0 .000 1-3 .333 4 1 5§39 20 0 1 5 0 13 7.3
at Virginia 1/27/08 * 22 5-7 .714  0-0 .000 5-12 .417 3 3 6 41 10 2 1 2 0 15 7.7
MARYLAND 2/2/08 * 16 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 2 2 4 41 51 0 5 2 0 9 7.8
at Wake Forest 2/6/08 * 24 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 40 20 0 2 1 1 7 7.8
at Connecticut 2/9/08 * 18 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 O 1 139 30 0 1 0 O 2 7.5
at Clemson 2/14/08 * 13 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 O 4 39 40 0 1 0 O 6 7.4
MIAMI (FLA.) 2/17/08 * 16 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 38 10 0 1 1 O 2 7.2
at Virginia Tech 2/23/08 * 21 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 2 338 30 1 3 0 0 4 7.1
at Duke 2/271/08 * 24 5-6 .833  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 38 30 0 1 2 0 10 7.2
WAKE FOREST 3/1/08 *o27 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 0 5 539 40 1 3 2 0 8 7.2
VIRGINIA 3/3/08 o 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 338 00 0 3 2 0 5 7.1
CLEMSON 3/6/08 * 23 4-7 .571  0-0 .000 5-9 .556 0 O 037 10 0 1 2 1 13 7.3
at Boston College 3/8/08 * 14 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 36 20 1 3 0 O 6 7.3
vs Virginia 3/13/08 * 12 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 035 30 0 1 0 1 2 7.1
vs Duke 3/14/08 * 18 4-7 .571  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 35 1.0 0 2 1 0 8 7.2
Totals.....ooonoioi 25 554 90-158 .570 0-1 .000 49-99 .495 52 61 113 3.5 84 2 9 54 32 12 229 7.2
Games played: 32 Rebounds/game: 3.5
Minutes/game: 17.3 Assists/game: 0.3
Points/game: 7.2 Turnovers/game: 1.7

FG Pct: 57.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.2




2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball

Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)

All games

#32 Smith, Jeremis

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC GREENSBORO 11/9/07 * 33 3-9 .333  0-0 .000 3-5 .600 6 4 1010.0 5 1 4 3 1 1 9 9.0
at Tennessee State 11/11/07 * 26 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 1 1 2 6.0 30 4 0 1 3 16125
vs Charlotte 11/16/07 * 35 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 5-9 .55 1 2 350 30 2 2 0 1 15133
vs Winthrop 11/18/07 * 31 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 2 8 10 6.3 51 5 0 1 1 9 12.3
vs Notre Dame 11/19/07 * 31 4-9 .444  0-0 .000 4-6 .667 3 10 13 7.6 2 0 5 3 1 4 1212.2
at Indiana 11/27/07 * 34 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 5 6 11 8.2 4 0 3 1 0 1 1011.8
at Vanderbilt 12/1/07  * 14 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 4 476 10 0 0 0 2 4 10.7
at Georgia State 12/05/07 * 24 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 1-5 .200 1 3 4 71 20 2 0 1 0 5 10.0
KANSAS 12/18/07 * 21 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 5 9 73 30 2 3 0 O 2 9.1
CENTENARY 12/22/07 * 17 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 2 571 10 3 0 1 2 8 9.0
TENNESSEE TECH 12/21/07 * 27 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 O 2 6.6 20 1 1 1 3 16 9.6
FLORIDA STATE 12/30/07 * 27 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 5-6 .83 2 9 11 7.0 2 0 1 2 0 1 9 9.6
PRESBYTERIAN 1/6/08 * 19 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 6.8 20 1 1 0 1 4 9.2
at Georgia 1/9/08 * 26 2-6 .333  0-0 .000 3-6 .500 3 7 10 7.0 1 0 3 5 0 3 7 9.0
at Miami (Fla.) 1/12/08 * 34 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 5-7 .724 3 7 10 7.2 40 1 2 1 1 21 9.8
NORTH CAROLINA 1/16/08 * 29 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 3 4 772 30 1 2 1 1 1510.1
VIRGINIA TECH 1/19/08 * 31 4-7 .571  0-0 .000 5-7 714 2 8 10 7.4 30 0 3 0 0 1310.3
at NC State 1/23/08 * 30 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 7.2 40 2 1 0 2 1010.3
at Virginia 1/27/08 * 30 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 4-7 571 0 6 6 71 2 0 3 0 1 O 6 10.1
MARYLAND 2/2/08 * 24 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 4 771 30 0 2 0 1 3 9.7
at Wake Forest 2/6/08 * 15 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 3 369 30 1 2 0 1 4 9.4
at Connecticut 2/9/08 * 30 5-6 .833  0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 1 6 769 40 1 0 0 1 14 9.6
at Clemson 2/14/08 * 20 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 6 3 9 70 3 0 0 0 0 2 10 9.7
MIAMI (FLA.) 2/17/08 * 28 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 5 4 9 71 20 3 2 0 2 11 9.7
at Virginia Tech 2/23/08 * 21 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 5-7 714 1 1 269 40 0 1 0 1 15 9.9
at Duke 2/27/08 * 21 3-9 .333  0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 568 30 0 2 0 1 7 9.8
WAKE FOREST 3/1/08 * 32 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 4-9 .44 5 8 13 7.0 3 0 1 1 0O O 16 10.0
VIRGINIA 3/3/08 *22 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 4 6 70 2 0 0 1 0 1 7 9.9
CLEMSON 3/6/08 * 31 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 2 5 7 70 30 2 2 0 1 1310.0
at Boston College 3/8/08 * 33 8-10 .800 1-1 1.000 3-3 1.000 5 5 10 7.1 4 0 2 2 0 4 2010.4
vs Virginia 3/13/08 * 31 5-7 .714  0-0 .000 89 .89 1 4 570 10 6 2 1 2 1810.6
vs Duke 3/14/08 * 21 2-6 .333  0-2 .000 4-5 .800 3 6 9 71 40 2 6 1 1 8 10.5
Totals . 32 848 116-212 .547 1-7 .143 104-159 .654 78 149 227 7.1 91 2 61 52 12 45 337 10.5
Games played: 32 Rebounds/game: 7.1
Minutes/game: 26.5 Assists/game: 1.9
Points/game: 10.5 Turnovers/game: 1.6
FG Pct: 54.7 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2
2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)
All games
#34 Sheehan, Brad
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
at Tennessee State 11/11/07 15 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 500 0 1 110 30 2 1 1 O 5 5.0
vs Charlotte 11/16/07 9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 215 20 0 2 0 1 0 2.5
vs Winthrop 11/18/07 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 010 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 1.7
vs Notre Dame 11/19/07 3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 110 30 0 1 0 O 2 1.8
at Vanderbilt 12/1/07 21 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 3 314 30 2 1 1 1 0 1.4
at Georgia State 12/05/07 10 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 O 113 10 0 1 1 O 2 1.5
CENTENARY 12/22/07 11 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 417 00 1 1 0 O 2 1.6
TENNESSEE TECH 12/27/07 12 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 116 20 0 1 0 O 0 1.4
at Clemson 2/14/08 3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 014 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.2
at Virginia Tech 2/23/08 5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 013 00 0 0 0 1 0 1.1
WAKE FOREST 3/1/08 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 012 10 0 0 0 O 0 1.0
vs Virginia 3/13/08 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 112 00 0 0 0 O 0 0.9
Totals. ..o 0 93 4-10  .400 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 10 14 1.2 16 0 5 8 3 3 11 0.9
Games played: 12 Rebounds/game: 1.2
Minutes/game: 7.8 Assists/game: 0.4
Points/game: 0.9 Turnovers/game: 0.7
FG Pct: 40.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
FT Pct: 75.0 Steals/game: 0.3

Blocks/game: 0.3




2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)
All games

#35 Peacock, Zack

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
at Indiana 11/27/07 8 1-3 .333  0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 110 10 0 0 0 O 2 2.0
at Vanderbilt 12/1/07 19 6-9 .667 1-1 1.000 4-4 1.000 1 1 2 1.5 40 0 2 0 0 17 9.5
at Georgia State 12/05/07 27 6-9 .667 1-1 1.000 4-5 .800 1 3 4 23 40 2 3 0 1 1712.0
KANSAS 12/18/07 27 2-9 .222  1-3 .333 0-0 .000 O 3 325 20 0 3 0 O 5 10.3
CENTENARY 12/22/07 17 1-4 .250  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 734 00 1 0 0 2 2 8.6
TENNESSEE TECH 12/27/07 13 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 8-8 1.000 2 4 6 3.8.4 0 0 0 0 3 10 8.8
FLORIDA STATE 12/30/07 23 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 3 439 20 2 1 1 0 7 8.6
PRESBYTERIAN 1/6/08 24 5-6 .833  0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 39 20 2 3 0 1 12 9.0
at Georgia 1/9/08 18 3-6 .500 1-2 500 1-3 .33 1 2 338 40 1 1 0 1 8 8.9
at Miami (Fla.) 1/12/08 18 2-6 .333  0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 135 51 1 1 0 1 4 8.4
NORTH CAROLINA 1/16/08 21 7-13  .538 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 7 11 42 1 0 2 1 2 0 14 8.9
VIRGINIA TECH 1/19/08 19 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 42 40 2 2 1 1 0 8.2
at NC State 1/23/08 13 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 139 20 0 2 0 O 4 7.8
at Virginia 1/27/08 23 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 42 20 0 1 2 0 12 8.1
MARYLAND 2/2/08 20 6-12 .500 1-3 .333 5-5 1.000 3 2 543 20 2 1 0 2 18 8.8
at Wake Forest 2/6/08 29 6-10 .600 1-1 1.000 2-5 .400 2 2 4 43 30 2 1 1 4 15 9.2
at Connecticut 2/9/08 22 4-10  .400 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2 1 342 40 0 2 0 1 10 9.2
at Clemson 2/14/08 27 4-9 .444  0-2 .000 4-5 .800 4 2 6 43 2 0 0 1 0 0 12 9.4
MIAMI (FLA.) 2/17/08 25 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 O 4 4 43 30 2 0 0 O 6 9.2
at Virginia Tech 2/23/08 9 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 041 30 0 1 0 O 2 8.9
at Duke 2/27/08 20 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 139 51 0 3 2 0 3 8.6
WAKE FOREST 3/1/08 14 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 0 2 2 38 30 0 0 0 O 8 8.5
VIRGINIA 3/3/08 26 9-12  .750 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 3 4 740 10 4 1 1 0 23 9.2
CLEMSON 3/6/08 26 3-8 .375  0-2 .000 6-6 1.000 1 7 8 41 10 1 1 1 5 12 9.3
at Boston College 3/8/08 24 6-12 .500 1-2 .500 5-6 .83 0 1 140 20 1 1 1 2 18 9.6
vs Virginia 3/13/08 20 5-7 .714  0-0 .000 4-5 .80 1 1 2 39 40 2 4 0 0 14 9.8
vs Duke 3/14/08 26 6-11 .545 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 3 4 39 30 0 1 0 0 13 9.9
Totals......................... 0 558 99-197 .503 12-40 .300 58-72 .806 33 73 106 3.9 73 2 27 37 12 24 268 9.9

Games played: 27
Minutes/game: 20.7
Points/game: 9.9

Rebounds/game: 3.9
Assists/game: 1.0

Turnovers/game: 1.4

FG Pct: 50.3 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7

3FG Pct: 30.0 Steals/game: 0.9

FT Pct: 80.6 Blocks/game: 0.4

2007-08 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 14, 2008)
All games
#44 Aminu, Alade
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC GREENSBORO 11/9/07 * 26 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 90 30 1 0 0 O 5 5.0
at Tennessee State 11/11/07 * 26 12-14 .857 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 6 9 90 2 0 0 2 1 0 2515.0
vs Charlotte 11/16/07 * 23 3-8 .375  0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 4 6 80 3 0 2 4 1 0 10133
vs Winthrop 11/18/07 * 25 9-13  .692 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 1 573 30 0 0 0 2 1914.8
vs Notre Dame 11/19/07 * 28 5-11  .455 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 2 568 40 1 4 0 0 11140
at Indiana 11/27/07 * 21 3-7 .429  0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 1 6 6.7 30 0 1 0 1 7 12.8
at Vanderbilt 12/1/07  * 10 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 057 10 1 1 0 O 2 11.3
at Georgia State 12/05/07 5 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 151 00 0 2 0 O 2 10.1
KANSAS 12/18/07 19 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 2 4 6 52 1.0 0 0 0 1 4 9.4
CENTENARY 12/22/07 20 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 O 047 10 0 1 2 2 6 9.1
TENNESSEE TECH 12/27/07 12 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 4 749 20 0 0 1 O 9 9.1
FLORIDA STATE 12/30/07 10 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 146 10 1 1 0 O 0 8.3
PRESBYTERIAN 1/6/08 17 2-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 3 345 10 1 1 1 0 4 8.0
at Georgia 1/9/08 27 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 2 6 46 51 1 1 2 1 9 8.1
at Miami (Fla.) 1/12/08 15 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 546 40 0 2 1 1 7 8.0
NORTH CAROLINA 1/16/08 14 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 4 4 46 30 1 0 2 0 0 7.5
VIRGINIA TECH 1/19/08 11 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 3 4 45 20 1 0 0 2 6 7.4
at NC State 1/23/08 16 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 45 30 0 0 0 2 3 7.2
at Virginia 1/27/08 15 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 44 10 0 0 1 O 2 6.9
MARYLAND 2/2/08 20 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 44 00 1 1 3 1 9 7.0
at Wake Forest 2/6/08 13 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 5-5 1.000 0 O 0 41 10 0 2 0 0 11 7.2
at Connecticut 2/9/08 10 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 40 20 0 0 1 O 0 6.9
at Clemson 2/14/08 18 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 742 10 1 0 1 O 8 6.9
MIAMI (FLA.) 2/17/08 12 2-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 43 20 1 2 0 O 4 6.8
at Virginia Tech 2/23/08 23 3-7 .429  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 43 51 0 1 4 0 6 6.8
at Duke 2/27/08 15 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 543 10 1 1 1 1 0 6.5
WAKE FOREST 3/1/08 17 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 43 51 2 1 0 0 3 6.4
VIRGINIA 3/3/08 15 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 4 6 43 30 0 3 2 0 6 6.4
CLEMSON 3/6/08 1 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 142 00 0 0 0 O 0 6.1
at Boston College 3/8/08 8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 342 00 0 0 0 1 0 5.9
vs Virginia 3/13/08 16 4-4 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 3 542 20 0 0 3 0 11 6.1
vs Duke 3/14/08 16 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 O 2 41 20 2 1 2 1 2 6.0
Totals.....ooonoioi 7 524 80-147 .544 0-1 .000 31-51 .608 58 74 132 4.1 67 3 18 32 29 16 191 6.0

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 16.4
Points/game: 6.0

FG

Pct: 54.4

Rebounds/game: 4.1
Assists/game: 0.6

Turnovers/game: 1.0

Assist/turnover ratio:

0.6




